with applicable municipal ordinances and regulations.  Tenant shall keep the Premises clean 

and free from insects, vermin, and refuse. 

7. Real Property Taxes. Tenant shall pay all real property taxes assessed against the Premises 

during the Term of this Lease.  Tenant shall pay One Thousand Two Hundred and Eleven 

Dollars and 67/100s (U.S. $1,211.67) monthly to Landlord during the Term of this Lease, or 

such other amount as is necessary, based on changes to the real property tax rate for or the 

assessed value of the Premises, to be applied to real property taxes due during the Term of this